GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1054
TO BE ANSWERED ON 12""DECEMBER, 2023

TREATMENT UNDER AB-PMJAY
1054. SHRI SANDEEP KUMAR PATHAK:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of neuro related surgeries carried out in private and non-governmenthospitals in each State and UT in the last five years under Ayushman Bharat and list of such hospitals and payments done to them under this scheme, year-wise and State-wise; and

(b) the number of road or other accident victims treated under this scheme in private andnon-Government hospitals in each State and UT in the last five years under Ayushman Bharat, list of hospitals and total payment done to those hospitals, year-wise and State wise?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE
(PROF. S. P. SINGH BAGHEL)

(a) to (b): AB PM-JAY provides treatment corresponding to a total of 1949 procedures under 27 different specialties viz. neurology, nephrology, cardiology, and general medicine, etc. including one specialityrelated to neurosurgery. Further, as on 06-12-2023, 2.75 lakh hospital admission amounting to Rs. 1386.8 Crore have been authorized under the scheme, out of which 1.67 Lakh hospital admissions worth Rs. 864.14 crore have been authorized under the scheme in private hospitals. The State-wise and Financial Year wise details of authorized hospital admission (by count and amount) is enclosed as Annexure-I.

Further, the State — wise list of private hospitals that have provided treatment under neuro-surgery specialty may be found under:https://acrobat.adobe.com/id/urn:aaid:sc:AP:e3aldc0d-7bcl-4eee-
939f-a9b840618616.

AB-PMIJAY provides treatment corresponding to a total of 1949 procedures, out of which 88 procedures have been identified as potential packages for road and other accident victims, for which 2.04 lakh hospital admissions amounting to Rs. 706.35 crore have been authorized under the scheme in private hospitals.The State-wise and financial year wise details of such hospital admissions in the private hospitals is enclosed as Annexure-II.

Further, the State — wise list of private hospitals that have provided treatment for procedures related to road and accident victims may be found under:
https://acrobat.adobe.com/id/urn:aaid:sc: AP:028{927b-2ad2-4998-b668-c875d86¢7d2a


http://loksabhaph.nic.in/Members/MemberBioprofile.aspx?mpsno=5201
https://acrobat.adobe.com/id/urn:aaid:sc:AP:e3a1dc0d-7bc1-4eee-939f-a9b8406f86f6
https://acrobat.adobe.com/id/urn:aaid:sc:AP:e3a1dc0d-7bc1-4eee-939f-a9b8406f86f6
https://acrobat.adobe.com/id/urn:aaid:sc:AP:028f927b-2ad2-4998-b668-c875d86c7d2a

FY wise and State wise details of Treatment Related to Neuro-Surgery in Private Hospitals

Annexure — |

FY 2018-19 FY 2019-20 FY 2020-21 FY 2021-22 FY 2022-23 FY 2023-24

State/UTs Count Amount Count Amount Count Amount Count Amount Count Amount Count Amount Andaman And Nicobar

Islands - - 6 2,46,015 5 1,90,410 - - - -
Andhra Pradesh 1,911 | 10,33,15,260 8,133 | 43,08,03,497 4,329 | 21,86,06,282 9,118 | 46,96,62,211 13,413 | 68,24,40,024 11,985 | 60,34,10,845
Arunachal Pradesh - - - - 1 33,000 6 2,31,000 3 2,19,500
Assam 88 39,21,421 154 69,73,192 36 15,083,750 52 24,29,450 107 52,87,255 372 2,58,09,650
Bihar 46 9,08,600 63 26,87,650 47 22,20,554 60 27,87,125 123 56,79,410 152 82,96,857
Chandigarh - - 2 92,000 3 1,48,000 1 48,494 - -
Chhattisgarh 252 1,21,34,000 1,911 9,31,88,900 2,286 | 12,93,51,345 3,024 | 16,21,72,453 4,308 | 24,54,21,805 3,848 | 23,21,39,160
Dadra And Nagar Haveli 8 4,03,250 1 51,750 4 2,21,270 1 60,500 5 2,45,450
Daman And Diu 5 2,29,000 2 75,000 1 10,000 3 1,58,500 1 48,000
Goa - - 2 1,42,197 1 74,750 - - - -
Guijarat 75 43,01,110 685 3,68,60,063 1,384 8,31,29,913 2,472 | 14,69,49,098 4,537 | 27,37,11,028 4,623 | 31,96,76,103
Haryana 172 51,55,920 286 1,28,44,125 268 1,24,59,510 268 1,16,46,625 396 1,67,39,474 473 2,00,35,614
Himachal Pradesh 15 1,74,700 8 2,68,000 14 6,70,450 21 8,01,850 12 6,22,700 7 3,19,971
Jammu And Kashmir 2 66,000 10 4,57,700 33 15,71,792 42 17,20,600 82 39,38,500
Jharkhand 52 25,34,891 95 42,41,362 92 45,01,180 105 49,59,390 62 30,94,400 84 48,68,704
Karnataka 1,691 8,77,31,000 7,486 | 37,56,51,250 6,725 | 33,26,71,750 8,071 | 39,87,31,500 9,692 | 47,73,86,500 6,894 | 34,14,11,501
Kerala 215 85,22,290 391 1,48,65,720 693 2,78,34,625 896 3,53,64,224 400 1,65,24,620
Ladakh - - - - - - 2 94,600 - -
Lakshadweep - - - - - - - - - -
Madhya Pradesh 201 89,02,000 1,269 6,14,90,430 1,310 6,33,42,139 3,258 | 14,16,32,278 5,026 | 23,41,08,015 2,161 9,75,40,139
Maharashtra 1,086 5,47,56,300 2,239 | 11,26,10,660 1,530 7,77,82,025 1,388 6,92,09,750 2,141 | 10,67,76,400 1,081 5,47,24,565
Manipur 6 2,60,382 29 14,48,520 31 19,79,809 30 17,11,843 38 27,01,699 36 29,96,991
Meghalaya 108 81,50,325 133 96,89,259 137 95,27,962 232 2,12,57,847 186 1,86,39,168
Mizoram 1 60,000 1 44,000 2 1,21,000 7 3,72,020 1 96,700


Nagaland 5 2,56,740 16 8,08,900 22 12,20,026 44 20,77,695 59 34,26,872
Puducherry 1 45,000 1 40,000 14 6,78,100 29 11,94,655 25 17,30,920
Punjab 416 1,78,95,100 722 3,22,46,375 498 2,10,53,500 143 53,85,200 239 1,01,98,150
Rajasthan - - - - - - - - - -
Sikkim 16 8,30,500 1 4,87,300 3 1,10,880 6 6,61,205 5 1,59,360
Tamil Nadu - - - - - - - - - -
Telangana - - - - 1,076 5,18,21,141 1,467 6,81,38,159 961 4,50,60,419
Tripura 5 2,01,330 21 8,00,000 17 7,95,422 2 1,67,644 15 12,16,275
Uttar Pradesh 369 1,26,66,211 639 2,80,54,600 474 2,07,62,380 807 3,77,15,585 1,417 8,84,27,121 2,040 | 14,91,09,205
Uttarakhand 104 27,96,400 544 2,34,07,500 1,012 4,60,02,460 1,322 6,38,53,056 1,733 9,53,54,444 1,732 9,34,23,302

Note: 6 States are using their own IT platform. The details regarding treatment is shared with NHA by these States through API. Therefore, there is a delay in sharing of package specific details regarding treatments provided in these States.


Annexure — i

FY wise and State wise details of Treatment Related to Road and Accident Victims in Private Hospitals

2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24

State Count Amount Count | Amount Count | Amount Count Amount Count Amount Count Amount
Andaman And Nicobar

Islands - - - - - - - - - -
Andhra Pradesh 92 | 49,05,500 1,007 | 4,70,55,246 8,578 | 38,07,63,192 | 35,948 1,49,64,87,057 | 30,583 1,24,73,24,490 14,611 56,45,56,156
Arunachal Pradesh - - - - - - - - 4 2,20,944 2 68,600
Assam - - - - - - 60 12,51,099 115 27,98,644 427 1,53,18,654
Bihar - - 1 20,970 106 24,57,780 198 44,62,390 280 69,36,374 349 86,56,604
Chandigarh - - - - - - 5 1,99,755 3 90,685 4 1,40,195
Chhattisgarh - - - - 3,246 | 10,44,25,582 5,189 17,69,28,734 7,297 25,26,64,733 6,168 | 21,80,17,935
Dadra And Nagar Haveli - - - - - - - - - - - -
Daman And Diu - - - - - - 2 26,000 3 80,150 1 23,400
Goa - - - - - - - - - - - -
Gujarat - - - - - - 1,782 3,93,96,195 4,951 10,94,16,790 5,758 16,67,22,627
Haryana - - - - 106 26,55,320 714 1,62,61,190 1,456 3,29,13,598 2,388 5,33,48,649
Himachal Pradesh - - 2 47,900 45 9,49,150 91 21,52,970 93 24,47,800 53 13,38,491
Jammu And Kashmir - - - - 25 6,21,077 218 54,26,539 487 1,38,14,263 455 1,24,99,124
Jharkhand - - - - 584 1,26,84,593 1,325 3,05,35,468 1,154 3,32,92,731 981 2,86,64,008
Karnataka - - - - - - - - - - - -
Kerala - - - - 670 1,34,12,513 1,343 2,80,01,751 1,924 4,42,69,517 1,015 2,33,11,140
Ladakh - - - - - - - - 1 28,890 - -
Lakshadweep - - - - - - - - - - - -
Madhya Pradesh - - - - 2,144 5,83,36,067 5,606 17,05,38,272 8,252 25,52,77,240 5,638 18,05,28,550
Maharashtra - - - - 9 2,12,400 4 99,100 5 1,13,190 12 3,40,540
Manipur - - - - 13 7,83,638 45 26,41,051 38 19,41,137 27 17,28,102
Meghalaya - - - - - - 1 34,145 47 31,26,591 48 33,92,276
Mizoram - - - - - - 3 6,000 - - - -


Nagaland - - - - 12 3,33,674 6 1,87,734 20 6,07,541 23 10,09,572
Puducherry - - - - - - 1 2,63,850 29 9,53,480 26 8,31,750
Punjab - - - - 280 94,07,898 1,271 3,14,47,919 82 24,51,675 249 90,36,315
Rajasthan - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sikkim - - - - 2 1,10,000 4 1,19,900 1 22,710 1 90,000
Tamil Nadu - - - - - - - - - - 1 21,400
Telangana - - - - - - 7,645 23,16,44,138 9,727 29,47,19,438 7,474 | 22,54,79,001
Tripura - - - - 10 1,79,600 7 1,19,600 4 2,03,940 14 7,35,714
Uttar Pradesh - - 87 16,96,330 975 1,97,37,317 1,590 3,51,27,137 2,948 7,93,16,682 3,971 11,96,35,177
Uttarakhand - - 4 1,80,000 375 94,24,021 965 2,34,92,168 1,278 3,76,69,114 1,266 3,81,32,997

Note: 6 States are using their own IT platform. The details regarding treatment is shared with NHA by these States through API. Therefore, there is a delay in sharing of package specific details regarding treatments provided in these States.
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